
Brylan Finley, Mezzo-Soprano

brylanfinley@gmail.com
(209) 985-9274

OPERA
________________________________________________________________________________

The Juniper Tree

Three Penny Opera

Mikado

Mansfield Park
U.S. premiere of the
orchestrated version

Stepmother

Jenny Diver

Opera Chorus

Julia Bertram

University of Southern CA

Conservatory of Music
University of the Pacific

Conservatory of Music
University of the Pacific

Opera Modesto

2024

2022

2020

2020

Carmen Cigarette Girl, Gypsy,
Smuggler, Opera Chorus

Opera Modesto 2019

Madama Butterfly Opera Chorus Townsend Opera 2018

Our Town School Girl, Opera Chorus Townsend Opera 2017

MUSICAL THEATER
________________________________________________________________________________

Into the Woods Baker’s Wife Conservatory of Music
University of the Pacific

2023

Molly Bloom Lately Molly Bloom Lately Gallo Center for the Arts,
70 traveling shows

2015-2016

AWARDS
________________________________________________________________________________

EDUCATION
________________________________________________________________________________

University of the Pacific, Stockton—BA Performance Voice —Magna Cum Laude
August 2019 -May 2023

University of Southern California, Los Angeles—MM Performance Voice
August 2023 - Expected May 2025

RELATED SKILLS
_______________________________________________________________________________

American Sign Language, Directing, Dancing, Acting, Songwriting, General Choreography

Module One: Great Lakes Michael Chekhov Consortium
Concerto CompetitionWinner, University of the Pacific
Conservatory-Wide Honors Recital Competition Nominee
First Place Stockton Opera Guild 18 to 25 division

2024
2022
2022
2019


