Brylan Finley, Mezzo-Soprano

brylanfinley@gmail.com (209) 985-9274



OPERA

The Juniper Tree	Stepmother	University of Southern CA	2024
Three Penny Opera	Jenny Diver	Conservatory of Music University of the Pacific	2022
Mikado	Opera Chorus	Conservatory of Music University of the Pacific	2020
Mansfield Park U.S. premiere of the orchestrated version	Julia Bertram	Opera Modesto	2020
Carmen	Cigarette Girl, Gypsy, Smuggler, Opera Chorus	Opera Modesto	2019
Madama Butterfly	Opera Chorus	Townsend Opera	2018
Our Town	School Girl, Opera Chorus	Townsend Opera	2017
MUSICAL THEATER			
Into the Woods	Baker's Wife	Conservatory of Music University of the Pacific	2023
Molly Bloom Lately	Molly Bloom Lately	Gallo Center for the Arts, 70 traveling shows	2015-2016
AWARDS			
Module One: Great Lakes Michael Chekhov Consortium			2024
Concerto Competition Winner, University of the Pacific			2022
Conservatory-Wide Honors Recital Competition Nominee			2022
First Place Stockton Opera Guild 18 to 25 division			2019

EDUCATION

University of the Pacific, Stockton — BA Performance Voice — Magna Cum Laude August 2019 - May 2023

University of Southern California, Los Angeles — MM Performance Voice August 2023 - Expected May 2025

RELATED SKILLS

American Sign Language, Directing, Dancing, Acting, Songwriting, General Choreography